ANNEX A

BENEFITS FOR HOUSEHOLDS (ILLUSTRATIONS)

Example A: Benefits received from Budget 2011 by a family of five living in a 5-room

HDB flat.

Husband is 51 years old and earning $6,000 a month. Wife aged 48 is a homemaker. They
live in a 5-room HDB flat with two children, one in primary school and the other in a

polytechnic, and a 78-year-old grandmother.

Budget 2011 Benefits

‘Grow & Share’ Package

Growth Dividends

PIT Rebate

CPF Medisave Top-up

U-Save Rebate

S&CC Rebate’

Total ‘Grow & Share’ Benefits

Removal of RTV Licence Fee
Additional Edusave Top-up
Enhanced Polytechnic Bursaries
Total Other Benefits

Total Budget 2011 Benefits

$1,900
$160
$1,000
$200
$31

$3,291 (4.6% of annual household income)

Others
$110
$130
$550

$790

$4,081 (5.7% of annual household income)




Example B: Benefits received from Budget 2011 by a family of 4 living in a 3-room
HDB flat

Husband is 39 years old and earning $1,300 a month. Wife aged 36 works part-time and
earns $700 a month. They live in a 3-room HDB flat with two children, one in childcare and
the other in primary school.

Budget 2011 Benefits
‘Grow & Share’ Package

Growth Dividends $1,700
Workfare Special Bonus (WSB) $780
Child Development Credit $400
U-Save Rebate $220
S&CC Rebate’ $38
~ (13.1% of annual household
Total ‘Grow & Share’ Benefits $3,138 income)
Others
Removal of RTV Licence Fee $110

Enhanced Centre-based Financial
Assistance Scheme for Childcare

(CFAC) $135
Additional Edusave Top-up $130
Total Other Benefits $375

(14.6% of annual household
Total Budget 2011 Benefits $3,513 income)




