## **BENEFITS FOR HOUSEHOLDS (ILLUSTRATIONS)**

## Example A: Benefits received from Budget 2011 by a family of five living in a 5-room HDB flat.

Husband is 51 years old and earning \$6,000 a month. Wife aged 48 is a homemaker. They live in a 5-room HDB flat with two children, one in primary school and the other in a polytechnic, and a 78-year-old grandmother.

Budget 2011 Benefits				
'Grow & Share' Package				
Growth Dividends	\$1,900			
PIT Rebate	\$160			
CPF Medisave Top-up	\$1,000			
U-Save Rebate	\$200			
S&CC Rebate <sup>*</sup>	\$31			
Total 'Grow & Share' Benefits	\$3,291	(4.6% of annual household income)		
	Others			
Removal of RTV Licence Fee	\$110			
Additional Edusave Top-up	\$130			
Enhanced Polytechnic Bursaries	\$550			
Total Other Benefits	\$790			
Total Budget 2011 Benefits	\$4,081	(5.7% of annual household income)		

## Example B: Benefits received from Budget 2011 by a family of 4 living in a 3-room HDB flat

Husband is 39 years old and earning \$1,300 a month. Wife aged 36 works part-time and earns \$700 a month. They live in a 3-room HDB flat with two children, one in childcare and the other in primary school.

Budget 2011 Benefits				
'Grow & Share' Package				
Growth Dividends	\$1,700			
Workfare Special Bonus (WSB)	\$780			
Child Development Credit	\$400			
U-Save Rebate	\$220			
S&CC Rebate*	\$38			
		(13.1% of annual household		
Total 'Grow & Share' Benefits	\$3,138	income)		
Others				
Removal of RTV Licence Fee	\$110			
Enhanced Centre-based Financial				
Assistance Scheme for Childcare				
(CFAC) <sup>^</sup>	\$135			
Additional Edusave Top-up	\$130			
Total Other Benefits	\$375			
		(14.6% of annual household		
Total Budget 2011 Benefits	\$3,513	income)		